UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:

When Recorded Return To:

414177074

Doc#: 1414122024 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/21/2014 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

BGK INVESTMENTS 7445 Topanga Cyn Blvd. Canoga Park, CA 91303



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois SELLER'S SERVICING #:744173382 () IASNOS"

Date of Assignment: April 3rd, 2014

Assignor: DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST C OMPANY AMERICAS AS TRUSTEE * BY OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT at 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409
Assignee: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC at 1061 WORTHINGTON ROAD, STE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Executed By: MARIUSZ JASNOS AND MALGORZATA SZK ARADEK, HUSBAND AND WIFE To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MENS"). COLELY AS NOMINEE FOR IRWIN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

Date of Mortgage: 06/27/2006 Recorded: 07/10/2006 in Bool /Roel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0619141081 in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 08081230191047/1244

Property Address: 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR, 315, ROLLING MEADOWS, J. 60008

Legal: UNIT 1-315 AND PARKING SPACE UNIT 106, IN THE FOUNTAINS ON CAPRINGE WAY CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTO REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS IN THREE FOUNTAINS AT PLUM GROVE, A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 8, TOWNCHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS FOCUMENT 25046100; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON FULLIENTS.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufferincy of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$125,600.00 with interest, secured thereby, with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

*ARA*AR1GMAC*04/03/2014 09:30:18 AM* GMAC36GMACA00000000000004245867* ILCOOK* 7441733821 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN *ARA*AR1GMAC*

S 7 P 2 S M M M SC 5 E 7

1414122024 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS TRUSTEE * BY OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, ITS * for RALI 2006-QS10 Authorized Signer STATE OF lowa COUNTY OF Black HAVE On 4.3.2014, before me, RACHEL MOORE, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared AMBER APLARA-CARRIER _____, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satis acrory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the issument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal, RACHEL MOORE CC MMISSION NO.764817 COMMISSION EXPIRES S :PTEMBER 23, 2016 Notary Expires: 09/23/2016 #764817 (This area for notarial seal) Prepared By: Amber Aplaca Amber Aplaca, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BC X 781), WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 Continue of the continue of th